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indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise

remain the same.

les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.
Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,

Instructions:  Voir aux présentes

Instructions:  See Herein
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(819) 956-0645 (    )

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

027md
Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur  

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm
(type or print)
Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/
de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)

Signature Date

2015-05-20
Date 
010
Amendment No. - N° modif.

Page 1 of - de 2Canada



THIS PAGE HAS

 BEEN LEFT 

INTENTIONALLY

 BLANK

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amd. No. - N° de la modif. Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur

F7049-140431/A 010 027md

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client File No. - N° du dossier CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No/ N° VME

F7049-140431 027mdF7049-140431

Page 2 of -  de 2



� � � � Solicitation Amendment # 10
�
1.�This�Amendment�is�being�issued�to�extend�the�closing�date�of�the�solicitation�until�June�11,�2015�14:00�
Eastern�Standard�Time�
�
2.�At�Annex�A:�Specification�10.3.8�
�
� Delete:�In�its�Entirety�
� Replace�With:�
�
10.3.8�Butts�and�seams�falling�in�way�of�any�fuel�tanks�will�require�fuel�tank�to�be�gas�freed�and�
certified�safe�for�hot�work.���If�required�this�will�be�addressed�by�PWGSC�1379�action.�
�
3.�Amend�Annex�H,�Appendix�1�Table�1�with�the�following�changes:�
� a)�Item�24�10.3.3�add�cost�of�1500�linear�ft�gouging�and�Unit�Cost�per�linear�feet�
� b)�Item�24�10.3.3�add�cost�of�1000�linear�ft�grinding�and�Unit�Cost�per�linear�feet�
�

24�

10� Hull�Butts�&�Seams� �� �� �� �� �� ��

10.3.3� 1500�linear�ft�gouging�
�����������

hrs� $� $� $� $��������/linear�ft� ��

10.3.3� 1000�linear�ft�grinding�
�����������

hrs� $� $� $� $��������/linear�ft� ��
10.0���
10.5� Total�Spec�10�Requirement�

�����������
hrs� $� $� $� �� $�

�

.�
Question�27:�
Could�you�please�provide�the�Inspection�report�referenced�at�28.2.2���Inspection�Report�of�CCGS�Henry�
Larsen�DAF�Telescopic�Hangar,�CME�Ltd?�
Answer�27:��
Please�view�attached�document�
�
Question�28:�
Could�you�provide�drawings�for�the�Hanger�structure?�
�Answer�28:��
Please�view�attached�document�
�
Question�29:�
We�are�requesting�drawing�15�0252�00�and�15�0252�01(deck�covering�plan�
�Answer�29:��
Please�view�attached�document�
�
Question�30:�



For�a�number�of�jobs�on�the�price�and�data�sheet�for�the�Larsen,�we�are�providing�unit�prices�for�individual�
cables,�power�panels�etc.�Do�these�unit�prices�include�labour�for�physically�installing�such�cables�and�units�
or�are�we�just�providing�a�unit�price�for�the�cost�of�the�material.�
�Answer�30:��
The�intent�is�for�the�bidder�just�to�provide�a�unit�price�for�the�material.��The�cost�of�labour�for�the�
specification�should�be�included�in�the�“Total�Spec�requirement”�if�there�are�multiple�line�items�in�the�
Item.�
�
Question�31:���
At�10.3.8,�you�state�that�seams�falling�in�the�way�of�any�fuel�tanks�will�require�the�fuel�tank(s)�to�be�gas�
freed�and�certified�safe�for�hot�work.�However,�we�cannot�know�if�this�will�be�the�case,�since�we�do�not�
know�the�location�of�the�seams�to�be�repaired.�Therefore,�it�would�be�preferable�to�process�the�cleaning�
and�gas�freeing�of�the�fuel�tanks,�if�required,�using�Form�1379.�
Answer�31:��
10.3.8��to�be�amended�to�state�Butts�and�seams�falling�in�way�of�any�fuel�tanks�will�require�fuel�tank�to�be�
gas�freed�and�certified�safe�for�hot�work.�If�required�This�will�be�addressed�by�PWGSC�1379�action.�
�
Question�32:���
At�11.2.1�:�Are�the�units�in�the�column�“SIZE”�in�m³?�
Answer�32:���
Yes�
�
Question�33�:��
At�Paragraph�11.3.5�and�11.3.6,�can�you�specify�the�total�surface�of�the�7�compartments,�the�percentage�
(%)�of�required�SSPC�SPC1�preparation�per�compartment�and�specify�the�surface�percentage�to�be�painted�
(�for�instance�50%�for�the�first�layer�and�100%�for�the�second�layer).�
Answer�33:���
No�–�information�of�that�detail�is�not�available.�The�standard�quoted�is�SSPC�SP11�required�for�100%�of�
surface�area,�the�surface�area�for�painting�shall�be�100�%�of�the�surface�area�for�coats�as�per�specification.�
Surface�preparation�and�coating�application�should�be�bid�upon�utilizing�the�surface�areas�provided�in�
11.3.6.�
�
Question�34;��
You�state�at�10.3.3�The�contractor�is�to�bid�on�1500�linear�feet�of�gouging�and�1000�linear�feet�of�grinding�
and�unit�cost�for�each.�Yet�we�do�not�find�a�line�in�the�pricing�date�sheet�–��please�advise�as�to�how�to�
proceed.�
Answer��34:��
The�Pricing�date�sheet�has�been�amended�to�capture�10.3.3.��Please�find�attached�on�the�Buy�and�Sell�site�
���for�Bidders�ease�of�use�a�revised��Bidders��Annex�H��Appendix�1�Table�1��titled”�Bidders��Annex�H��
Appendix�1�Revision�2”��capturing�the�addition.�Bidders�are�reminded�that�it�is�the�Bidders�responsibility�
to�keep�the�table�updated.�
�
Question�35:��
Due�to�the�fact�that�there�are�a�large�number�of�suppliers�and�FSR’s�necessary�for�this�bid,�it�is�taking�
quite�some�time�to�get�all�necessary�quotes�back,�plus�we�still�do�not�have�the�minutes�from�the�bidder’s�
conference.�Therefore�in�order�to�prepare�a�competitive,�compliant�bid�we�are�requesting�a�2�week�
extension�on�the�submission�deadline.�



�
�
�
Answer�35:��
Canada�will�provide�a�1�week�extension.���The�Closing�date�will�be�extended�until�14:00�EST,�June�11,�2015.�
Please�note�that�due�to�Operational�factors�Canada�is�unable�to�accept�any�further�future�requests�for�
extension�to�this�solicitation.�
�
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